Assessor's Parcel Number: 1319-30-724-632 (new) Recording Requested By: Margot M. Hennings Name: Margot M. Hennings	Doc Number: UOZU/U/ 03/27/2013 09:48 AM OFFICIAL RECORDS Requested By MARGOT M HENNINGS DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS
Name: Margot M. Hensings Address: 7601 Marshall Drive	Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 Of 5 Fee: \$ 18.00 Bk: 0313 Pg: 6999 Deputy. ar
City/State/Zip Anondaly UA ZZOU3	
Real Property Transfer Tax: \$	
MAL days Com Day M	

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

C\bc docs\Cover page for recording

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF Virginia SS COUNTY OF Jarifax SS
BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared, Mingui Herning., "Affiant", who upon being duly sworn, deposes and states upon his or her oath or affirmation, the following:
1. My name is <u>Marte When ingl</u> and I reside at 4601 Mushall De., Annandule, VAS 22003.
2. I owned real property as a joint tenant with <u>bonald when sup</u> , such real property located in <u>bonald</u> County, State of <u>Newada</u> , described as follows:
See Attached Legal Description (See Exhibit A) Title deed is recorded in Book 389, Page 3733 in the office of the register of deeds in the county and state aforesaid.
3. Donald with the many my joint tenant identified above, departed this life on the leading of May, 20/2. A copy of the death certificate of Donald with a stacked.
4. On the date of the death of <u>Donald (w. Henning</u> , the above described real estate was owned by <u>Amala (w. Hennings</u>) and <u>Maron M. Hennings</u> , as joint tenants and the joint tenancy
had not been severed by any act of the parties or by operation of law.
5. Affiant is the sole surviving joint tenant of the property described above.
Dated this the 15th day of February, 2015.
Margot M. Hennings

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this the 15th day of February,

My Commission Expires: 10/31/2014

#292812

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA - CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

FOR DIVISION OF VITAL RECORDS		•		OF VITAL RECORD			
WIAL NECONDS	REGISTRATION AREA NUMBER	CERTIFICATE NUMBER 1269			STATE FILE NUMBER	•	
DECEDENT	1 FULL NAME OF DECEDENT	(Mrst) (middle Onald Wayne	•	(lási)	<u>' </u>	2. SEX	male female
	li .	onald Wayne	à	Tennings			X
	3. DATE OF (ma.) (day) DEATH May 16, 2012	(year) 4. AGE	IF UNDER 1 YEAR months days	hours minutes	DATE OF (mo.) (day BIRTH	EVER	DECEDENT YES IN U.S. YES IN U.S.
LACE OF		UTION OF DEATH (# none, so state)			Aug. 4, 195		
EATH	Residence	OTION OF DEATH (# RORE, \$6 state)	DOA	Emer Am Impatient	Pairfax	idepersont city, seare	, coarie)
	9 CITY OR TOWN OF DEATH		inside city or town ilmits?	10. STREET ADDRESS OR P	TT. NO. OF PLACE OF DE	ATH	
	Annandale			7601 Marsha	all Drive		
ISUAL IESIDENCE	11 STATE (OR FOREIGN COUNTR	YY) OF DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE		12. COUNTY OF DECEDENT	'S RESIDENCE (If Indepen	ndent city, leave blan	k)
F DECEDENT	Virginia			Fairfax	\	\	
	13. CITY OR TOWN OF RESIDENC	ΕΕ	inside city or town limits?	14 STREET ADDRESS OR R	T. NO. OF RESIDENCE	\ <u> </u>	I ZIP CODE
	Annandale		yes no	7601 Marsha	all Drive	\ .	22003
ERSONAL	15. NAME OF DECEDENT'S FATHE	ER	- H2N	16 MAIDEN NAME OF DECE			
DATA OF DECEDENT	Edward Henning	qs		Ruth Benton		1	
		8. OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? If yes, specify Cu	uhan Mevicari	19. EDUCATION (Specify only	The state of the s	- 1	
	White	Puerto Rican, etc.		13. EDOGRITOR (Specify Str)	Indiade di see combineres	. "	4
	20. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY		and the same of th	Elementary/Secondary (0-		Cotlege (1-4 or 5 +)	
		21. BIRTHPLACE (state or country)	22. NEVER MARRIED	J 1-1 (F MARRIED OR WIDOWE! If divorced leave blank)	74.	N
	U.S.A.	California	MARRIED X	WIDOWED I	Margot Kare		
		25. USUAL OR LAST OCCUPATION SETTION MECHANICAL	28. KIND OF BUSINESS (COSULTING)		nformant-on sound argot K. He		
	4828	<u>Engineer</u>		_ \ _		-	MITE.
AUSE OF DEATH	28. PART 1. Enter the diseases, inju- List only one cause on	unes, or complications that caused the death. I	to not enter the mode of dying	, such as cardiac or respiratory	arrest, shock, or heart failu	re.	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH
1	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final dise	JOHN CHO	xatic Ca	ncer			
TO PHYSICIAN:	condition resulting in death	DUE TO (OR AS A CONS	EQUENCE OF)				
i i	Convertebblish conditions it -						
Complete and agn medical certification	Sequentially list conditions, if an to immediate cause. Enter UND CAUSE (Disease or injury that	ERLYING DUE TO JOB AS A CONS	EQUENCE OF):	//			
item 28) and eturn both	events resulting in death) L	AST	1				
names to become	PART II. Other significant cond	itions contributing to death but not resulting in	the undariying cause given i	n Part I.		28a. AUTOPSY? AUTHORIZED	
as possible after						AUTHORIZED	" 🗀 🖾
irrector as soon is possible after letermination of ausse.	28b. IF FEMALE, WAS THERE A PR IN PAST 3 MONTHS?	REGNANCY 28c. IF EXTERNAL CAL	JSE, IT WAS 28d.	DESCRIBE HOW INJURY REL	ATING TO DEATH OCCUP	ired	
E		TO CAUSE OF DEATH	DAITHBUTING I				
		unknown L	N. N.	76.			
'Pending" must 🚽	II 28a TIME OF INJURY (min.)	Idea Area 201 MILLEY OCCUPED	TO 00.	THE OF MINION A.	Lagh (shi sa sa		
Pending" must de indicated, so tate in part 1	28s, TIME OF INJURY (ma.)	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURA!	- N - N -	PLACE OF INJURY (home, familiactory, street, office bidg., etc.)	h. 28h. (csty or tow	m) (cour	ity) (state)
te indicated, so tate in part 1 Country egistrar of final	A.MP.M.	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURRE while at work	not while at work	PLACE OF INJURY (home, fan actory, street, office bidg., etc.)	in, 28h. (city or tow 1 1 1	m) (cour	ity) (state)
egistrar of final lecision as soon	A.M. P.M	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURRE while at work	not while []	PLACE OF INJURY (home, fan dactory, street, office bidg., etc.)			
egistrar of final ecision as soon	A.M. P.M. 28i. To the best of my knowledge, d	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURRIE while at work death occurred at	not while at work	PLACE OF INJURY (home, fam actory, street, office bidg., etc.)	(a.m.) (a.m.) (a.m.)	date and place and fi	om the cause(s) state
egistrar of final ecision as soon	A.M. P.M. 28i. To the best of my knowledge, d	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURRE while at work	not while at work	PLACE OF INJURY (home, familiactory, street, office bidg., etc.)	(a.m.) (a.m.) (a.m.)		
ecision as soon	A.M. P.M. 284. To the best of my knowledge, d ACTUAL SIGNATURE NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURRE while at work death occurred at 10	not while at work	actory, street, office bidg., etc.)	(2.m.) Compon the	date and place and fi	om the cause(s) state
egistrar of final ecision as soon	A.M. P.M. 284. To the best of my knowledge, d ACTUAL SIGNATURE	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURRE while at work death occurred at 10	not while at work	actory, street, office bidg., etc.)	(2.m.) Compon the	date and place and fi	om the cause(s) state
ecision as soon s possible.	A.M. P.M. 284. To the best of my knowledge, d ACTUAL SIGNATURE NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURRED while at work death occurred at	not white at work	ADDRESS OF ATTENDING P	[a.m.) (a.m.) on the TOATE SIGNED: HYSICIAN LE Rd. Av (city	dam and place and file 123/12 Lington Vocations	om the cause(s) state
egistrar of final lectsion as soon is possible.	A.M. P.M. To the best of my knowledge, of ACTUAL SIGNATURE NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN RAY JAY GO 29 BURIAL REMOVAL	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURRED while at work death occurred at	not white at work	ADDRESS OF ATTENDING P	[a.m.) (a.m.) on the TOATE SIGNED: HYSICIAN LE Rd. Av (city	doon and place and h 123/12 lington V	om the cause(s) state
egistrar of final lectsion as soon is possible.	AM. PM. To the best of my knowledge, d ACTUAL SIGNATURE NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN KAY JAY G 29 BURIAL REMOVAL	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURRED while at work death occurred at	not while at work	ADDRESS OF ATTENDING P PROPERTY OF PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	(city Washin	date and place and find the second se	om the cause(s) state
ecision as soon s possible.	AM. PM. To the best of my knowledge, d ACTUAL SIGNATURE NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN KAY JAY 29 BURIAL REMOVAL (Signature of furreral director)	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURRED while at work death occurred at 10 : (Type or Print) 2 Y C C OF BURIAL, GO REMOVAL, ETC M	not white at work	ADDRESS OF ATTENDING P PROPERTY OF PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	(city Washin	date and place and find the second se	om the cause(s) state
egistrar of final lectsion as soon is possible.	AM. PM. To the best of my knowledge, d ACTUAL SIGNATURE NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN KAY JAY G 29 BURIAL REMOVAL	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURRED while at work death occurred at 10. (Type or Print) 2 Y C 1 M 10 CREMATION 30. PLACE OF BURIAL, GONE BURIAL, ETC M. Tor person legally filling the certificate) NEXT OF THE WARM AND A	not white at work	ADDRESS OF ATTENDING POST N. GIE PROPERTY SEPTEMBERS OF ATTENDING POST N. GIE PROPERTY SEPTEMBERS OF FUNERACOIU HOME AND 9013 ATTENDED ADDRESS. 9013 ATTENDED ADDRESS. 9013 ATTENDED ADDRESS.	(city Washin	date and place and find the second se	om the cause(s) state
registrar of final section as soon is possible.	A.M. P.M. 289. To the best of my knowledge, d ACTUAL SIGNATURE NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN KAY JAY 29 BURIAL REMOVAL 31 (Signature of funeral director FUNERAL SERVICE LICENSEE)	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURRED while at work death occurred at 10. (Type or Print) 2 Y C 1 M 10 CREMATION 30. PLACE OF BURIAL, GONE BURIAL, ETC M. Tor person legally filling the certificate) NEXT OF THE WARM AND A	not white at work	ADDRESS OF ATTENDING P PROPERTY OF PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	(city Washin	date and place and find the second se	om the cause(s) state
egistrar of final lectsion as soon is possible.	AM. P.M. 288. To the best of my knowledge, d ACTUAL SIGNATURE NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN KAY JAY 31 (Signature of inneral director FUNERAL SERVICE (ICENSET) 32. (signature of aginstra) RESERVED FOR	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURRED while at work death occurred at 10. (Type or Print) 2 Y C 1 M 10 CREMATION 30. PLACE OF BURIAL, GONE BURIAL, ETC M. Tor person legally filling the certificate) NEXT OF THE WARM AND A	not white at work	ADDRESS OF ATTENDING POST N. GIE PROPERTY SEPTEMBERS OF ATTENDING POST N. GIE PROPERTY SEPTEMBERS OF FUNERACOIU HOME AND 9013 ATTENDED ADDRESS. 9013 ATTENDED ADDRESS. 9013 ATTENDED ADDRESS.	(city Washin	date and place and find the second se	om the cause(s) state
egistrar of final lectsion as soon is possible.	A.M. P.M. To the best of my knowledge, of ACTUAL SIGNATURE NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN KAY JAY 29 BURIAL REMOVAL 31 (Signature of funeral director FUNERAL SERVICE (CENSEL) 32. (Signature of signstrar)	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURRED while at work death occurred at 10. (Type or Print) 2 Y C 1 M 10 CREMATION 30. PLACE OF BURIAL, GONE BURIAL, ETC M. Tor person legally filling the certificate) NEXT OF THE WARM AND A	not white at work	ADDRESS OF ATTENDING POST N. GIE PROPERTY SEPTEMBERS OF ATTENDING POST N. GIE PROPERTY SEPTEMBERS OF FUNERACOIU HOME AND 9013 ATTENDED ADDRESS. 9013 ATTENDED ADDRESS. 9013 ATTENDED ADDRESS.	(city Washin	date and place and find the second se	om the cause(s) state
registrar of final decision as soon as possible.	AM. P.M. 288. To the best of my knowledge, d ACTUAL SIGNATURE NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN KAY JAY 31 (Signature of inneral director FUNERAL SERVICE (ICENSET) 32. (signature of aginstra) RESERVED FOR	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURRED while at work death occurred at 10. (Type or Print) 2 Y C 1 M 10 CREMATION 30. PLACE OF BURIAL, GONE BURIAL, ETC M. Tor person legally filling the certificate) NEXT OF THE WARM AND A	not white at work	ADDRESS OF ATTENDING POST N. GIE PROPERTY SEPTEMBERS OF ATTENDING POST N. GIE PROPERTY SEPTEMBERS OF FUNERACOIU HOME AND 9013 ATTENDED ADDRESS. 9013 ATTENDED ADDRESS. 9013 ATTENDED ADDRESS.	(city Washin	date and place and find the second se	om the cause(s) state
"Pending" must be indicated, so state in part 1 and notify registrar of final decision as soon as possible. FUNERAL DIRECTOR	AM. P.M. 288. To the best of my knowledge, d ACTUAL SIGNATURE NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN KAY JAY 31 (Signature of inneral director FUNERAL SERVICE (ICENSET) 32. (signature of aginstra) RESERVED FOR	(day) (year) 281. INJURY OCCURRED while at work death occurred at 10. (Type or Print) 2 Y C 1 M 10 CREMATION 30. PLACE OF BURIAL, GONE BURIAL, ETC M. Tor person legally filling the certificate) NEXT OF THE WARM AND A	not white at work	ADDRESS OF ATTENDING POST N. GIE PROPERTY SEPTEMBERS OF ATTENDING POST N. GIE PROPERTY SEPTEMBERS OF FUNERACOIU HOME AND 9013 ATTENDED ADDRESS. 9013 ATTENDED ADDRESS. 9013 ATTENDED ADDRESS.	(city Washin	date and place and find the second se	om the cause(s) state

the FAIRFAX COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, FAIRFAX VIRGINIA.

June 19, 2012

DATE ISSUED

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SEAL)

5

BK: 0313 PG 7002 03/27/2013 09 48 AM A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF: EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows: (A)

- An undivided 1/38th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 34 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Eighth Amended Map, recorded as Document No. 156993 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
 - Except therefrom Units 091 to 938 as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987 as Document No. 156983 of Official Records of Douglas County,
- Unit No. 031 as shown and defined on said Condominium

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63885, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69863 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

- A non-exclusive easement for coadway and public utility (A) purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 91112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 39, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, - and -
- An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Hap of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE:

The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four, recorded on June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156984 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week within the " Petroe season", as said quoted term is defined in the Amended Caclaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 34 during said use week within said "use.

A Portion of APN 42-261-51

New APN 1319-30-724-032

Œ Œ 83 13 7883 89 :46 .. .ლ 7

≢ō

ហ